
THE ENDOWMENT 
PUBLIC MEETING – AGENDA

Wednesday, May 21, 

2025

Cape Fear Community  College 
Union Station (U170)

502 N Front St, Wilmington, NC 28401

Time: 5:00 PM – 7:00 



Time Duration Segment

5:00 – 5:30 PM 30 min Check-In & Mingling

Segment

Wilmington Virtuosi Brass
Richard Hillson, Casey Black, Steve Skillman, David 
Goodwin, Bradley Weatherington, Crystin Williams

Wilmington Virtuosi Brass is a British-style brass band, 
formed in 2023, featuring some of the best brass 
players in NC. Tonight, we have some of the principal 
players performing as a smaller group for this special 
event. 5:00 - 5:30 PM 30 min

Live music by 
Wilmington Virtuosi 
Brass 

 

Carolyn Beatty
Community Relations and Engagement Director, StepUp 
Community Advisory Council (CAC) Member 

5:30 – 5:35 PM 5 min Welcome & Opening 
Remarks

Shannon Winslow
Board Chair, The Endowment
Director, Strategic Accounts, WebMD Health 

Speaker Dan Winslow

Speaker Emily Page

Speaker Tyler Newman 

Speaker Sophie Dagenais 

Presented by The Endowment Team

Delivered by Emcee Carolyn Beatty

Carolyn Beatty (Facilitator) 
Dan Winslow (President & CEO), Shannon Winslow 
(Board Chair), Chris Boney (Board Vice Chair) 
Response to community questions, both pre-submitted 
and live.
This session may be extended to 1hr, to ensure all 
community questions are addressed.

Marrio Jeter
Director of Operations Communities In Schools  
Community Advisory Council (CAC) Member 

5:35 – 5:45 PM 10 min Introduction to Public 
Meeting

5:45 – 5:55 PM 10 min President and CEO, 
The Endowment 

5:55 – 6:00 PM 5 min Vice President of 
Research and Impact 

6:00 – 6:05 PM 5 min Vice President of 
External Affairs 

6:05 – 6:10 PM 5 min Vice President of 
Programs and Grants

6:10 – 6:15 PM 5 min
Recognition of 
Outgoing CAC 
Members

6:15 – 6:20 PM 5 min Video Presentation 
& Q&A Card Collection

6:20 – 6:58 PM 38 min Listening Session

6:58 – 7:00 PM 2 min Closing Remarks

Tonight’s
AGENDA

ASL Interpreters Ann Bridgers and Jacob Larkin



Education                            Social and Health Equity                Community  Safety       Community Development    

We welcome you to visit our website
https://www.theendowment.org

TOTAL FINANCIAL INVESTMENT

2022 Grant Cycle: $9,288,550.00 2023 Grant Cycle: $54,960,931.60 2024 Grant Cycle: $53,549,798.00

2022 thru 2024 Number  of Awarded Grants

2022
Grant Cycle

10

11

31

59

111

5

8

10

10

33

31

4

3

12

50

46

23

44

81

194

Community Development

Community Safety

Education

Social & Health Equity

Total

2023
Grant Cycle

2024
Grant Cycle

Total Grantees
to Date

Investment per pillar

2022
Grant Cycle

$1,289,661.00

$1,438,375.00

$2,293,948.00

$4,266,566.00

$9,288,550.00

$22,392,133.00

$11,008,909.00

$17,116,907.60

$4,442,982.00

$54,960,931.60

$27, 925,066.00

$1,434,973.00

$9,140, 857.00

$15,048,902.00

$53,549,798.00

$51,606,860.00

$13,882,257.00

$28,551,712.60

$23,758,450.00

$117,799,279.60

Community Development

Community Safety

Education

Social & Health Equity

Total

2023
Grant Cycle

2024
Grant Cycle

Total Amount
Awarded

The total awarded amount for the 194 grantees is $117,799,279.60. Note awarded amounts do not mean that 
they've been paid in full. These are the amounts approved by the board to be disbursed to the grantees over 
the term of the grant agreement. Actual funds paid below.

Four Pillars




