

THE ENDOWMENT PUBLIC MEETING – AGENDA

Time: 5:00 PM - 7:00

Cape Fear Community College Union Station (U170) 502 N Front St, Wilmington, NC 28401

Tonight's AGENDA

Time	Duration	Segment	Wilmington Virtuosi Brass Richard Hillson, Casey Black, Steve Skillman, David Goodwin, Bradley Weatherington, Crystin Williams		
5:00 – 5:30 PM	30 min	Check-In & Mingling	Wilmington Virtuosi Brass is a British-style brass band, formed in 2023, featuring some of the best brass players in NC. Tonight, we have some of the principal players performing as a smaller group for this special event.		
5:00 - 5:30 PM	30 min	Live music by Wilmington Virtuosi Brass			
5:30 – 5:35 PM	5 min	Welcome & Opening Remarks	Carolyn Beatty Community Relations and Engagement Director, StepUp Community Advisory Council (CAC) Member		
5:35 – 5:45 PM	10 min	Introduction to Public Meeting	Shannon Winslow Board Chair, The Endowment Director, Strategic Accounts, WebMD Health		
5:45 – 5:55 PM	10 min	President and CEO, The Endowment	Speaker Dan Winslow		
5:55 – 6:00 PM	5 min	Vice President of Research and Impact	Speaker Emily Page		
6:00 – 6:05 PM	5 min	Vice President of External Affairs	Speaker Tyler Newman		
6:05 – 6:10 PM	5 min	Vice President of Programs and Grants	Speaker Sophie Dagenais		
6:10 – 6:15 PM	5 min	Recognition of Outgoing CAC Members	Marrio Jeter Director of Operations Communities In Schools Community Advisory Council (CAC) Member		
6:15 – 6:20 PM	5 min	Video Presentation & Q&A Card Collection	Presented by The Endowment Team		
			Carolyn Beatty (Facilitator)		
600 650 011	70		Dan Winslow (President & CEO), Shannon Winslow (Board Chair), Chris Boney (Board Vice Chair)		
6:20 – 6:58 PM	38 min	Listening Session	Response to community questions, both pre-submitted and live.		
			This session may be extended to 1hr, to ensure all community questions are addressed.		
6:58 – 7:00 PM	2 min	Closing Remarks	Delivered by Emcee Carolyn Beatty		

Segment

ASL Interpreters Ann Bridgers and Jacob Larkin

TOTAL FINANCIAL INVESTMENT

2022 thru 2024 Number of Awarded Grants

	2022 Grant Cycle	2023 Grant Cycle	2024 Grant Cycle	Total Grantees to Date
Community Development	10	5	31	46
Community Safety	11	8	4	23
Education	31	10	3	44
Social & Health Equity	59	10	12	81
Total	111	33	50	194

The total awarded amount for the 194 grantees is \$117,799,279.60. Note awarded amounts do not mean that they've been paid in full. These are the amounts approved by the board to be disbursed to the grantees over the term of the grant agreement. Actual funds paid below.

2022 Grant Cycle: \$9,288,550.00

2023 Grant Cycle: \$54,960,931.60

2024 Grant Cycle: \$53,549,798.00

Investment per pillar

	2022 Grant Cycle	2023 Grant Cycle	2024 Grant Cycle	Total Amount Awarded
Community Development	\$1,289,661.00	\$22,392,133.00	\$27, 925,066.00	\$51,606,860.00
Community Safety	\$1,438,375.00	\$11,008,909.00	\$1,434,973.00	\$13,882,257.00
Education	\$2,293,948.00	\$17,116,907.60	\$9,140, 857.00	\$28,551,712.60
Social & Health Equity	\$4,266,566.00	\$4,442,982.00	\$15,048,902.00	\$23,758,450.00
Total	\$9,288,550.00	\$54,960,931.60	\$53,549,798.00	\$117,799,279.60

Education

Social and Health Equity

Community Safety

Community Development

Four Pillars









